
HRVATSKA STRANICA 

Redni 
broj 

Institucija Grad, Zemlja 
 

1.  University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna 
(BOKU) 

Beč, Austrija 

2.  Ghent University Gent, Belgija 

3.  Haute Ecole Provinciale de Hainaut Mons, Belgija 

4.  Agricultural University Plovdiv, Bugarska 

5.  Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Ruse, Bugarska 

6.  Bulgarian Academy of Sciences Sofija, Bugarska 

7.  Technical University of Varna Varna, Bugarska 

8.  Cyprus University of Technology, Department of Agricultural 
Sciences, Biotechnology and Food Science 

Limassol, Cipar 

9.  University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences Brno Brno, Češka 

10.  Czech University of Life Sciences Prague Prag, Češka 

11.  Avignon University Avignon, Francuska 

12.  National School of Agricultural Engineering Bordeaux, Francuska 

13.  Agricultural University of Athens Atena, Grčka 

14.  Western Macedonian University of Applied Sciences Kozani, Grčka 

15.  Technological Educational Institute of Patras Patras, Grčka 

16.  University of Thessaly Volos, Grčka 

17.  Alma Mater Studiorum – Universita di Bologna Bologna, Italija 

18.  University of Foggia Foggia, Italija 

19.  University of Milan Milano, Italija 

20.  University of Naples Federico II Napulj, Italija 

21.  University of Padua Padova, Italija 

22.  University of Palermo Palermo, Italija 

23.  Aleksandras Stulginskis University Kaunas, Litva 

24.  Klaipėda University Klaipėda, Litva 

25.  Marijampolė College Marijampolė, Litva 

26.  University of Debrecen Debrecen, Mađarska 

27.  Szent Istvan University Godollo Godollo, Mađarska 

28.  Széchenyi István University Gyor, Mađarska 

29.  Kaposvar University Kaposvar, Mađarska 

30.  John Von Neumann University Kecskemet, Mađarska 

31.  University of Szeged Segedin, Mađarska 

32.  University of Pannonia Veszprem, Mađarska 

33.  Van Hall Larenstein University of Applied Sciences Leeuwarden, 
Nizozemska 

34.  Martin Luther University of Halle-Wittenberg Halle (Saale), Njemačka 

35.  University of Kiel Kiel, Njemačka 

36.  Rhine-Waal University of Applied Sciences Kleve, Njemačka 

37.  University of Rostock Rostock, Njemačka 

38.  University of Life Sciences in Lublin Lublin, Poljska 

39.  University of Rzeszow Rzeszow, Poljska 

40.  West Pomerian University of Technology Szczecin, Poljska 

41.  Warsaw University of Life Sciences Varšava, Poljska 

42.  Wroclaw University of Environmental and Life Sciences Wroclaw, Poljska 



 

43.  University of Technology and Life Sciences Bydgoszcz, Poljska 

44.  University of Azores Ponta Delgada, Portugal 

45.  Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Bragança, Portugal 

46.  Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Castelo Branco, Portugal 

47.  New University of Lisbon Lisabon, Portugal 

48.  University of Lisbon  Lisabon, Portugal 

49.  University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of 
Bucharest 

Bukurešt, Rumunjska 

50.  University of Agricultural Science and Veterinary Medicine Cluj-Napoca, Rumunjska 

51.  Ovidius University of Constanta Constanta, Rumunjska 

52.  University of Craiova Craiova, Rumunjska 

53.  University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine 
from Iasi 

Iasi, Rumunjska 

54.  Stefan Cel Mare University of Suceava Suceava, Rumunjska 

55.  University of Life Sciences "King Michael I" from Timisoara Temišvar, Rumunjska 

56.  St Kliment Ohridski” University  Bitola, Sjeverna 
Makedonija 

57.  Educons University Novi Sad, Srbija 

58.  University Business Academy in Novi Sad Novi Sad, Srbija 

59.  Environmental Protection College Velenje, Slovenija 

60.  University of Ljubljana Ljubljana, Slovenija 

61.  University of Maribor Maribor, Slovenija 

62.  Slovak Agricultural University in Nitra Nitra, Slovačka 

63.  Catholic University of Ávila Avila, Španjolska 

64.  Polytechnic University of Catalonia Barcelona, Španjolska 

65.  University of Leon Leon, Španjolska 

66.  University of Lleida Lleida, Španjolska 

67.  Public University of Navarre Pamplona, Španjolska 

68.  University of Salamanca Salamanca, Španjolska 

69.  European University of the Atlantic Santander, Španjolska 

70.  University of Valladolid Valladolid, Španjolska 

71.  University of Vigo Vigo, Španjolska 

72.  University of Zaragoza Zaragoza, Španjolska 

73.  Aydın Adnan Menderes University Aydin, Turska 

74.  Bilecik Şeyh Edebali University Bilecik, Turska 

75.  Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Burdur, Turska 

76.  Uludag University Uludag, Turska 

77.  Düzce University Düzce, Turska 

78.  Eskisehir Osmangazi University Eksisehir, Turska 

79.  Iğdır University Iğdır, Turska 

80.  Isparta University of Applied Sciences Isparta, Turska 

81.  EGE University Izmir, Turska 

82.  Kilis 7 Aralik University Kilis, Turska 

83.  Konya Food and Agriculture University Konya, Turska 

84.  Niğde Ömer Halisdemir University Niğde, Turska 

85.  Ordu University Ordu, Turska 

86.  Ondokuz Mayıs University Samsun, Turska 

87.  Siirt University Siirt, Turska 



 

 

ENGLESKA STRANICA 

 

Redni 
broj 

Institution City, Country 
 

1.  University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna 
(BOKU) 

Vienna, Austria 

2.  Ghent University Ghent, Belgium 

3.  Haute Ecole Provinciale de Hainaut Mons, Belgium 

4.  Agricultural University Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

5.  Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Ruse, Bulgaria 

6.  Bulgarian Academy of Sciences Sofia, Bulgaria 

7.  Technical University of Varna Varna, Bulgaria 

8.  Cyprus University of Technology, Department of Agricultural 
Sciences, Biotechnology and Food Science 

Limassol, Cyprus 

9.  University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences Brno Brno, Czech Republic 

10.  Czech University of Life Sciences Prague Prague, Czech Republic 

11.  Avignon University Avignon, France 

12.  National School of Agricultural Engineering Bordeaux, France 

13.  Agricultural University of Athens Athens, Greece 

14.  Western Macedonian University of Applied Sciences Kozani, Greece 

15.  Technological Educational Institute of Patras Patra, Greece 

16.  University of Thessaly Volos, Greece 

17.  Martin Luther University of Halle-Wittenberg Halle (Saale), Germany 

18.  University of Kiel Kiel, Germany 

19.  Rhine-Waal University of Applied Sciences Kleve, Germany 

20.  University of Rostock Rostock, Germany 

21.  University of Debrecen Debrecen, Hungary 

22.  Szent Istvan University Godollo Godollo, Hungary 

23.  Széchenyi István University Gyor, Hungary 

24.  Kaposvar University Kaposvar, Hungary 

25.  John Von Neumann University Kecskemet, Hungary 

26.  University of Szeged Szeged, Hungary 

27.  University of Pannonia Veszprem, Hungary 

28.  Alma Mater Studiorum – Universita di Bologna Bologna, Italy 

29.  University of Foggia Foggia, Italy 

30.  University of Milan Milan, Italy 

31.  University of Naples Federico II Naples, Italy 

32.  University of Padua Padua, Italy 

33.  University of Palermo Palermo, Italy 

34.  Aleksandras Stulginskis University Kaunas, Lithuania 

35.  Klaipėda University Klaipėda, Lithuania 

36.  Marijampolė College Marijampolė, Lithuania 

37.  Van Hall Larenstein University of Applied Sciences Leeuwarden, 
Netherlands 

38.  St Kliment Ohridski” University  Bitola, North Macedonia 



39.  University of Life Sciences in Lublin Lublin, Poland 

40.  University of Rzeszow Rzeszow, Poland 

41.  West Pomerian University of Technology Szczecin, Poland 

42.  Warsaw University of Life Sciences Warsaw, Poland 

43.  Wroclaw University of Environmental and Life Sciences Wroclaw, Poland 

44.  University of Technology and Life Sciences Bydgoszcz, Poland 

45.  University of Azores Ponta Delgada, Portugal 

46.  Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Bragança, Portugal 

47.  Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Castelo Branco, Portugal 

48.  New University of Lisbon Lisbon, Portugal 

49.  University of Lisbon  Lisbon, Portugal 

50.  University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of 
Bucharest 

Bucharest, Romania 

51.  University of Agricultural Science and Veterinary Medicine Cluj-Napoca, Romania 

52.  Ovidius University of Constanta Constanta, Romania 

53.  University of Craiova Craiova, Romania 

54.  University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine 
from Iasi 

Iasi, Romania 

55.  Stefan Cel Mare University of Suceava Suceava, Romania 

56.  Banat University of Agricultural Science and Veterinary 
Medicine 

Timisoara, Romania 

57.  Educons University Novi Sad, Serbia 

58.  University Business Academy in Novi Sad Novi Sad, Serbia 

59.  Environmental Protection College Velenje, Slovenia 

60.  University of Ljubljana Ljubljana, Slovenia 

61.  University of Maribor Maribor, Slovenia 

62.  Slovak Agricultural University in Nitra Nitra, Slovakia 

63.  Catholic University of Ávila Avila, Spain 

64.  Polytechnic University of Catalonia Barcelona, Spain 

65.  University of Leon Leon, Spain 

66.  University of Lleida Lleida, Spain 

67.  Public University of Navarre Pamplona, Spain 

68.  University of Salamanca Salamanca, Spain 

69.  European University of the Atlantic Santander, Spain 

70.  University of Valladolid Valladolid, Spain 

71.  University of Vigo Vigo, Spain 

72.  University of Zaragoza Zaragoza, Spain 

73.  Aydın Adnan Menderes University Aydin, Turkey 

74.  Bilecik Şeyh Edebali University Bilecik, Turkey 

75.  Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Burdur, Turkey 

76.  Uludag University Uludag, Turkey 

77.  Düzce University Düzce, Turkey 

78.  Eskisehir Osmangazi University Eksisehir, Turkey 

79.  Iğdır University Iğdır, Turkey 

80.  Isparta University of Applied Sciences Isparta, Turkey 

81.  EGE University Izmir, Turkey 

82.  Kilis 7 Aralik University Kilis, Turkey 

83.  Konya Food and Agriculture University Konya, Turkey 

84.  Niğde Ömer Halisdemir University Niğde, Turkey 

85.  Ordu University Ordu, Turkey 



86.  Ondokuz Mayıs University Samsun, Turkey 

87.  Siirt University Siirt, Turkey 

 

 

 


